
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 
 
Stefanie Fox-Manno 
 Senior High Principal 
Meredith Alexander 
 Senior High Asst. Principal 
Steve Ottinger 
 Senior High Asst. Principal 
Farid Syed 
 Senior High Asst. Principal 
James W. Zurzolo 
 Senior High Asst. Principal 
Charae Whetstone 
 Director Special Services 
Michael P. Schiff 
 Director of School Counseling 
June Cioffi 
 Director  of Athletics 

 

 
COUNSELORS 

Grade 9-12 
 

Michelle Beech:  A-C 
Vivian Cassidy:  D-F 
John Cappolina: G-La 
Owen McBride:  Lb-N 
Mairin Schramm:   STEM, O-Ra 
Victoria Miller: BLA, Re-V 

Holly Fisher:  ESL,W-Z 
___________________________________ 

KINGSWAY REGIONAL HIGH 
SCHOOL 

201 Kings Highway 
Woolwich Twp, NJ 08085 
856.467.3300   Fax: 856.241.1932 
www.krsd.org 
____________________________ 

SCHOOL PROFILE 

THE SCHOOL AND THE COMMUNITY 

THE ACADEMIC MISSION 

Kingsway is situated in predominately rural/suburban areas, with more than 27,000 
people residing within its 52 square mile border. The District includes Swedesboro 
and the Townships of South Harrison, East Greenwich, and Woolwich. Though not 
part of the District, students from Logan Township attend Kingsway Regional High 
School through a send/receive relationship as paid tuition students.  

We are Committed to Excellence. The purpose of education is to provide intellectual 
growth and instill an intrinsic desire to continuously seek improvement through 
learning. We provide a secure and supportive environment that affords high quality 
curriculum, instruction, and programming that challenge and empower each 
individual to pursue his or her potential. 

School policy has eliminated class rank  beginning with the class of 2021.  

CLASS RANK 

Grade Unweighted GPA Weighted GPA: Honors Weighted GPA: AP Grade 

97-100 
93-96 
90-92 
87-89 
83-86 
80-82 
77-79 
73-76 
70-72 
67-69 
63-66 
60-62 
0-59 

4.0 
4.0 
3.7 
3.3 
3.0 
2.7 
2.3 
2.0 
1.7 
1.3 
1.0 
0.7 
0 

4.5 
4.5 
4.2 
3.8 
3.5 
3.2 
2.8 
2.5 
2.2 
1.8 
1.5 
1.2 
0 

5.0 
5.0 
4.7 
4.3 
4.0 
3.7 
3.3 
3.0 
2.7 
2.3 
2.0 
1.7 
0 

A+ 
A 
A- 
B+ 
B 
B- 
C+ 
C 
C- 
D+ 
D 
D- 
F 

GRADE SCALE & GPA MATRIX 

Committed to Excellence 

Kingsway Regional School District has Six (6) Programs of Study that are tied to elective 
offerings that assist all students in the identification of their future college and career 

goals.   The district also holds partnerships with local colleges that allow students to earn 
college credits while in high school through multiple avenues.  Community partnerships have 

also been developed toafford students hands-on experiences through shadowing at local 
institutions as part of the School of Health Professional and Animal Science Fellowship. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kingsway Regional School District also offers two rigorous Academy Programs in the areas of 
S.T.E.M. and Business Leadership for qualifying students. These Academy Programs aim to 

effectively arm students with 21st Century Skills that prepare future leaders to tackle 
complex problems and projects they will encounter in college and as professionals in the 

workforce. Business Leadership students participate in DECA, while S.T.E.M students 
participate in the Science & Biology Olympiad. Successful completion of either Academy, 

along with the School of Health Professions and Animal Science, is a major academic 
achievement for which students, parents, and faculty should be proud. More information on 

our curricular programs can be found on our website here: https://www.krsd.org/

ACADEMIC PROGRAM 

https://www.krsd.org/domain/65


AP English Seminar 
AP English Literature & Comp 
AP English Language & Comp 
AP Calculus AB & BC 
AP Computer Science A 
AP Computer Science Principals 
AP Pre-Calculus 
AP Statistics  
AP Spanish  
AP French   
AP Italian  
AP Government & Politics  
AP World History 
 

AP Psychology 
AP US History I & II 
AP European History 
AP Micro/Macro Economics 
AP Physics I & II 
AP Biology 
AP Chemistry 
AP Art I, II  
AP Studio Art Drawing 
AP Art History 
AP Music Theory  

A
D

V
A

N
C

ED
  

P
LA

C
EM

EN
T

            

Honors English I, II, III, IV 
Honors Capstone 
Honors Algebra II 
Honors Geometry 
Honors Calculus 
Honors Algebra-based Physics 
Honors Chemistry 
Honors Biology 
Honors Anatomy/Physiology 
Honors Civil Engineering  

Honors Health Seminar 
Honors Holocaust & Genocide 
Honors US History I, II 
Honors World History 
Honors Principles of Marketing 
Honors Principles of Engineering 
Honors Business Law & Ethics  
Honors French III 
Honors Spanish III 
Honors Italian III 

H
O

N
O

R
S

  

 

__________________________________________ 

GRADING SYSTEM 
 

Kingsway Regional High School’s  
grading system ensures that all  

students demonstrate achievement  
of critical learning standards. 

 
90 - 100 =  A Excellent Work 
80 - 89  =  B Above Average Work 
70 - 79  =  C Average Work 
60 - 69  =  D Below Average Work 
 0  - 59  =  Failure 
 
__________________________________ 
*Data from senior survey 

English I, II,III, IV 
Journalism 
Creative Writing 
Film Studies 
Social & Digital Media  
Algebra I, II 
Geometry 
College Math 
Probability/Statistics 
Pre-Calculus  
Biology 
Animal Science 
Environmental Science  
Forensics  
Chemistry 
Principles of Engineering 
Space Science 
Physics of Sport 
Food Science 
World History 
US History I, II 
Human Behavior & Culture  
US & World Affairs 
Intro to Law 
Global Terrorism 
Military History 
Anatomy & Physiology 
Health Professions I, II, III 
Physical Education & Health  
French I, II 
Spanish I, II 
Italian I, II 
Public Speaking & Debate  

Concert Band 
Percussion Ensemble I, II 
Jazz Ensemble I, II, & Select 
Kingsway Chorale 
Dragon Singers 
Treble Chorus 
Piano I, II 
Intro to Music Technology 
Art I, II 
Cartooning & Animation  
Applied Art  
Ceramics 
Photography 
Digital Design & Illustration I, II 
Wealth Management  
College & Career Seminar  
B.L.A . Academy Seminar  
S.T.E.M. Academy Seminar  
Scholastic Seminar 9, 10, 11 
Intro to Video Game Design  
Business Mgt & Marketing  
Principles of Accounting  
Principles of Economics 
Intro to Computers  
TV/Media Production I, II, III 
Computer Science  Essential 
Intro to Child Development  
Creative Living  
Food & Nutrition  
Art of Baking  
Global Cuisine  
Drama: Acting & Performance 

C
O

LLEG
E P

R
EP

 

FUTURE PLANS OF 2024 
GRADUATES* 

 
83% Higher Education 
67% Four Year College 
16% Two Year College 
6% Proprietary School 
7% Employment/Armed Forces 
4% Other 

___________________________________________ 

COLLEGE ADMISSION  
TEST SCORES 

 
ACT and CEEB Code Number 311445 

 
2023-24 College Board Mean Scores 

Mean EBRW — 558 
Mean Math — 542 

 
___________________________________________ 

 

___________________________________________________________ 

KINGSWAY  
HIGH SCHOOL CLASS OF 

2024 
 

Type—Public High School 9-12 

Present Enrollment: 

High School Class of 2025 : 505 

Accreditation: 

New Jersey Department of Education 

COURSES OF STUDY 



 
 

Anti-Bullying Club 
Art Club 
Athletic Training 
Baseball 
Basketball  
Biology Club  
Bio-Olympiad  
Book Club 
Bowling 
Chess Club 
Cheerleading 
Choral 
Circle of Friends 
Computer Science 
Crocheting Club 
Cross Country 
Cultures Club  
Dance Team 
Diving Team  
Drama Club  
Environmental Club 
FCA Club 
Field Hockey 

Football 
Foreign Lang Club 
Galactic Senate 
Gaming Club  
Golf 
Habitat for Humanity 
Ice Hockey 
Interact 
Key Club 
KDTV 
Lacrosse 
Marching Band  
Math Club 
Mock Trial 
Model Congress & De-
bate 
Model United Nations 
Musical Club  
NHS 
NAHS 
NWLHS 
Newspaper 
Play  
Photo Club 

Physics Club 
Prism Club 
Renaissance 
SADD 
Science Olympiad  
Select Jazz Ensemble 
Ski Club 
SURE Club 
Soccer 
Softball 
Stage Crew 
Student Council 
Swimming 
Tennis 
Track 
Tri-M 
Unified Club 
Volley Ball 
W.W.F. 
Wrestling 
Writers’ Bloc Club 
Yearbook 
 
 

SPORTS AND CLUBS 

English 4 credits Mathematics             3 credits 
US History  2 credits World History             1 credits 
Science 3 credits Foreign Language              1 credits 
Economics/Career 1 credits 21st Century Life & Career    1 credits 
Visual/Performing Arts     1 credits Health/Physical Education     4 credits 
 
In addition, during the four years, students must accumulate elective 
credits to meet the district’s minimum of 24 credits, complete a program 
that is equivalent to 0.5 credit years of career exploration or development, 
and successfully pass a New Jersey High School standardized assessment.  

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS  


