

Committed to Excellence

SCHOOL PROFILE

KINGSWAY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

201 Kings Highway Woolwich Twp, NJ 08085 856.467.3300 Fax: 856.241.1932 www.krsd.org

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

Stefanie Fox-Manno Senior High Principal **Meredith Alexander** Senior High Asst. Principal **Steve Ottinger** Senior High Asst. Principal Farid Syed Senior High Asst. Principal James W. Zurzolo Senior High Asst. Principal Charae Whetstone **Director Special Services** Michael P. Schiff **Director of School Counseling** June Cioffi **Director of Athletics**

COUNSELORS

Grade 9-12

Michelle Beech: A-C Vivian Cassidy: D-F John Cappolina: G-La Owen McBride: Lb-N Mairin Schramm: *STEM*, O-Ra Victoria Miller: *BLA*, Re-V Holly Fisher: *ESL*,W-Z

THE SCHOOL AND THE COMMUNITY

Kingsway is situated in predominately rural/suburban areas, with more than 27,000 people residing within its 52 square mile border. The District includes Swedesboro and the Townships of South Harrison, East Greenwich, and Woolwich. Though not part of the District, students from Logan Township attend Kingsway Regional High School through a send/receive relationship as paid tuition students.

THE ACADEMIC MISSION

We are *Committed to Excellence*. The purpose of education is to provide intellectual growth and instill an intrinsic desire to continuously seek improvement through learning. We provide a secure and supportive environment that affords high quality curriculum, instruction, and programming that challenge and empower each individual to pursue his or her potential.

CLASS RANK

School policy has eliminated class rank beginning with the class of 2021. GRADE SCALE & GPA MATRIX

GRADE SCALE & GPA MATRIX				
Grade	Grade	Unweighted GPA	Weighted GPA: Honors	Weighted GPA: AP
A+	97-100	4.0	4.5	5.0
A	93-96	4.0	4.5	5.0
A-	90-92	3.7	4.2	4.7
B+	87-89	3.3	3.8	4.3
В	83-86	3.0	3.5	4.0
B-	80-82	2.7	3.2	3.7
C+	77-79	2.3	2.8	3.3
С	73-76	2.0	2.5	3.0
C-	70-72	1.7	2.2	2.7
D+	67-69	1.3	1.8	2.3
D	63-66	1.0	1.5	2.0
D-	60-62	0.7	1.2	1.7
F	0-59	0	0	0

ACADEMIC PROGRAM

Kingsway Regional School District has Six (6) Programs of Study that are tied to elective offerings that assist all students in the identification of their future college and career goals. The district also holds partnerships with local colleges that allow students to earn college credits while in high school through multiple avenues. Community partnerships have also been developed toafford students hands-on experiences through shadowing at local institutions as part of the School of Health Professional and Animal Science Fellowship.



Kingsway Regional School District also offers two rigorous Academy Programs in the areas of S.T.E.M. and Business Leadership for qualifying students. These Academy Programs aim to effectively arm students with 21st Century Skills that prepare future leaders to tackle complex problems and projects they will encounter in college and as professionals in the workforce. Business Leadership students participate in DECA, while S.T.E.M students participate in the Science & Biology Olympiad. Successful completion of either Academy, along with the School of Health Professions and Animal Science, is a major academic achievement for which students, parents, and faculty should be proud. More information on our curricular programs can be found on our website here: https://www.krsd.org/

KINGSWAY HIGH SCHOOL CLASS OF 2024

Type—Public High School 9-12 **Present Enrollment**: High School Class of 2025 : 505 **Accreditation**: New Jersey Department of Education

COLLEGE ADMISSION TEST SCORES

ACT and CEEB Code Number 311445

2023-24 College Board Mean Scores Mean EBRW — 558 Mean Math — 542

FUTURE PLANS OF 2024 GRADUATES*

83% Higher Education 67% Four Year College 16% Two Year College 6% Proprietary School 7% Employment/Armed Forces 4% Other

GRADING SYSTEM

Kingsway Regional High School's grading system ensures that all students demonstrate achievement of critical learning standards.

90 - 100 = A Excellent Work 80 - 89 = B Above Average Work 70 - 79 = C Average Work 60 - 69 = D Below Average Work 0 - 59 = Failure

*Data from senior survey

COURSES OF STUDY

COLLEGE English I, II, III, IV Journalism **Creative Writing Film Studies** Social & Digital Media Algebra I, II Geometry College Math **Probability/Statistics** Pre-Calculus Biology **Animal Science Environmental Science** Forensics Chemistry Principles of Engineering Space Science Physics of Sport Food Science World History US History I, II Human Behavior & Culture US & World Affairs Intro to Law **Global Terrorism Military History** Anatomy & Physiology Health Professions I, II, III **Physical Education & Health** French I. II Spanish I, II Italian I, II Public Speaking & Debate

> Honors English I, II, III, IV Honors Capstone Honors Algebra II Honors Geometry Honors Calculus Honors Algebra-based Physics Honors Chemistry Honors Biology Honors Anatomy/Physiology Honors Civil Engineering

AP English Liter AP English Liter

HONO

AP English Seminar AP English Literature & Comp AP English Language & Comp AP Calculus AB & BC AP Computer Science A AP Computer Science Principals AP Pre-Calculus AP Statistics AP Spanish AP French AP Italian AP Government & Politics AP World History Concert Band Percussion Ensemble I, II Jazz Ensemble I, II, & Select Kingsway Chorale **Dragon Singers Treble Chorus** Piano I. II Intro to Music Technology Art I, II **Cartooning & Animation** Applied Art Ceramics Photography Digital Design & Illustration I, II Wealth Management **College & Career Seminar** B.L.A . Academy Seminar S.T.E.M. Academy Seminar Scholastic Seminar 9, 10, 11 Intro to Video Game Design **Business Mgt & Marketing Principles of Accounting Principles of Economics** Intro to Computers TV/Media Production I, II, III **Computer Science Essential** Intro to Child Development **Creative Living** Food & Nutrition Art of Baking **Global Cuisine**

Drama: Acting & Performance

Honors Health Seminar Honors Holocaust & Genocide Honors US History I, II Honors World History Honors Principles of Marketing Honors Principles of Engineering Honors Business Law & Ethics Honors French III Honors Spanish III Honors Italian III

AP Psychology AP US History I & II AP European History AP Micro/Macro Economics AP Physics I & II AP Biology AP Chemistry AP Art I, II AP Studio Art Drawing AP Art History AP Music Theory

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

English	4 credits
US History	2 credits
Science	3 credits
Economics/Career	1 credits
Visual/Performing Arts	1 credits

Mathematics World History Foreign Language 21st Century Life & Career 1 credits Health/Physical Education 4 credits

3 credits 1 credits 1 credits

In addition, during the four years, students must accumulate elective credits to meet the district's minimum of 24 credits, complete a program that is equivalent to 0.5 credit years of career exploration or development, and successfully pass a New Jersey High School standardized assessment.

SPORTS AND CLUBS

Anti-Bullying Club Art Club Athletic Training Baseball Basketball **Biology Club Bio-Olympiad** Book Club Bowling **Chess Club** Cheerleading Choral Circle of Friends Computer Science **Crocheting Club** Cross Country Cultures Club Dance Team **Diving Team** Drama Club Environmental Club FCA Club Field Hockey

Football Foreign Lang Club Galactic Senate Gaming Club Golf Habitat for Humanity Ice Hockey Interact Key Club KDTV Lacrosse Marching Band Math Club Mock Trial Model Congress & Debate Model United Nations **Musical Club** NHS NAHS **NWLHS** Newspaper Play Photo Club

Physics Club Prism Club Renaissance SADD Science Olympiad Select Jazz Ensemble Ski Club SURE Club Soccer Softball Stage Crew Student Council Swimming Tennis Track Tri-M **Unified Club** Volley Ball W.W.F. Wrestling Writers' Bloc Club Yearbook

